FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) 707 MOU PRECORDATIO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011, (exp. 4/94)	102297278
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ FINANOS SECTION ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Munova Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Neogen Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🌣 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: //->/	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 620 Lesher Place
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
23 Other Order	City: Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48912
Execution Date: October 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,019,985
I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
Name: Ian C. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McLEOD & MOYNE, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	13-0610
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/29/2002 LMUELLER 00000098 6019985 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ian C. McLeod  Name of Person Signing  11/15/02  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

نج

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TAMPA DIVISION

02 OCT 17 AH 9: 03

TAMALE LORIDA

NEOGEN CORPORATION,

a Michigan corporation,

٧.

Plaintiff,

Case No. 8:00-CV-735-J-17A

MUNOVA CORPORATION, et. al.,

HON. ELIZABETH A. KOVACHEVICH CHIEF U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE

Defendants.

## **ORDER**

(DK+ 140)

This matter came before the Court upon Plaintiff Neogen Corporation's Motion for and Order Directing the USPTO to Reissue Patent in hits undersigned attorneys, and hereby moves this Honorable Court for an Order requiring the United State Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to reissue Patent to and in the Name of Neogen Corporation. The Court having reviewed the motion and the record in this case, including the default judgment entered against Defendant Munova as to liability, and the Court being otherwise fully advised in the premises; NOW THEREFORE

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff Neogen Corporation is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,019,985 effective retroactively from February 1, 2002, the date of original issuance.

I certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the original. SHERYLL. LOESCH, Clerk United States District Court Middle District of Florida

Deputy Clerk

PATENT

REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0235

3

## CASE NO 8:00-CV-735-T-17 MAP

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall take whatever the necessary and appropriate steps to assign and reissue U.S. Patent No. 6,019,985 (currently assigned to Munova Corporation) to and in the name of Neogen Corporation, 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers in Tampa, Florida this day of October,

2002.

ELIZABETH A. KOVACHEVICH CHIEF JUDGE

4

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002**